
1. 25 znak ŽÁCI 2011

1 Voráček David 2011 Pš 00:30,9

2 Peška Adam 2011 Pš 00:31,9

3 Šoustek Jan 2011 Pš 00:35,2

4 Vavřín Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:35,4

5 Němec Petr 2011 PKPar 00:39,6

6 Boštička Karel Max 2011 Pš 00:41,5

7 Mišák Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:51,3

2. 25 ZNAK ŽÁCI 2010

1 Šeda Daniel 2010 Pš 00:25,7

2 Rohlík Václav 2010 SCAPAP 00:29,5

3 Hemerka Michal 2010 SCAPAP 00:31,0

4 Dudek Matěj 2010 PKPar 00:34,3

5 Gančarčík Filip 2010 PKPar 00:34,4

6 Doubravský Václav 2010 Pš 00:37,6

7 Málek Jan 2010 PKPar 00:34,3

8 Braborec Zdeněk 2010 Pš 00:40,1

9 Kerner Tomáš 2010 SCAPAP 00:45,8

10 Hyxa Jiří 2010 PkPar 00:50,0



3. 25 ZNAK ŽAČKY 2011

1 Klusáčková Barbora 2011 Pš 00:23,7

2 Pintérova Luisa 2011 Pš 00:29,4

3 Malochová Alžběta 2011 Pš 00:29,9

4 Michálková Magdaléna 2011 SCAPAP 00:31,3

5 Škodová Tereza 2011 PKPar 00:36,2

6 Sochorová Michaela 2012 Pš 00:39,3

7 Mynaříková Eliška 2011 SCAPAP 00:41,3

8 Chrudimská Nikol 2011 Pš 00:41,9

9 Zemanová Klára 2012 SCAPAP 00:42,5

10 Simonová Kateřina 2011 Pš 00:44,6

11 Vachová Tereza 2011 Pš 00:54,6

12 Červenková Ema 2011 Pš 00:45,7

4. 25 ZNAK ŽAČKY 2010

1 Melicharová Tereza 2010 PKPar 00:26,1

2 Schejbalová Nikol 2010 PKPar 00:24,7

3 Dostálová Alžběta 2010 PKPar 00:29,1

4 Boučková Klára 2010 Pš 00:29,5

5 Musilová Ema 2010 PŠ 00:30,5

6 Muková Elen 2010 Pš 00:31,8

7 Dudková Anna 2010 PKPar 00:32,4

9 Sokolová Bára 2010 PKPar 00:48,1



5. 50 ZNAK  ŽÁCI 2009

1 Válek Tomáš 2009 SCAPAP 00:44,6

2 Klusáček Jan 2009 Pš 00:48,5

3 Vysoudil Lukáš 2009 Pš 00:49,5

4 Procházka Antonín 2009 SCAPAP 00:50,6

5 Cejnar Marek 2009 SCAPAP 00:52,3

6 Němec Antonín 2009 PKPar 00:53,2

7 Němec Kryštof 2009 SCAPAP 00:55,4

8 Volánek Jan 2009 SCAPAP 00:57,3

9 Jirásek David 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,4

10 Kucián Petr 2009 SCAPAP 01:04,6

11 Pišta Radek 2009 SCAPAP 01:04,6

12 Krpálek Roman 2009 PKPar 01:05,4

13 Šedivý Roman 2009 SCAPAP 01:05,7

14 Mutl Richard 2009 Pš 01:06,2

15 Herynk Alex 2009 Pš 01:02,8

16 Poláček Jakub 2009 Pš 01:07,9

17 Plašil Radim 2009 PKPar 01:15,2



6. 50 ZNAK ŽÁCI 2008 a starší

1 Jiroušek Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 00:43,3

2 Slouka Vítek 2008 PKPar 00:44,1

3 Maloch Václav 2008 PKPar 00:44,2

4 Puš Dominik 2008 PKPar 00:45,9

5 Brožek Josef 2008 PKPar 00:46,0

6 Talacko Matyáš 2008 PKPar 00:46,3

7 Odvárka Šimon 2008 SCAPAP 00:46,9

8 Dufek Vilém 2007 PKPar 00:47,8

9 Finek Tomáš 2007 PKPar 00:48,7

10 Chmelař Štěpán 2007 SCAPAP 00:48,8

11 Vašina Lukáš 2007 Pš 00:51,6

12 Kyncl Václav 2008 Pš 00:53,8

13 Bouček Václav 2008 Pš 00:54,6

14 Morávek Lukáš 2007 SCAPAP 00:55,4

15 Mazuch Ondřej 2008 Pš 00:57,9

16 Nápravník Mikuláš 2008 PKPar 00:57,9

17 Hlaváček Jakub 2008 Pš 00:59,3

18 Doskočil Aleš 2007 SCAPAP 00:59,5

19 Vafka Tobiáš 2007 SCAPAP 00:59,6

20 Vavřín Jan 2007 SCAPAP 00:59,6

21 Dařbuján Matouš 2007 PKPar 00:59,7

22 Havránek Milan 2008 SCAPAP 01:01,1

23 Chovan Alex 2008 SCAPAP 01:03,6

24 Pejchal František 2008 PKPar 01:04,0

25 Zeman Ondřej 2008 SCAPAP 01:06,7

26 Al-Robai Hani 2008 SCAPAP 01:10,4

27 Ben David 2007 SCAPAP 01:15,6

28 Dyntar Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 01:17,5



7. 50 ZNAK ŽAČKY 2009

1 Kopáčová Veronika 2009 PKPar 00:46,1

2 Targošová Eva 2009 PKPar 00:49,4

3 Serbouti Yasmina 2009 Pš 00:50,4

4 Derikova Zuzana 2009 PKPar 00:51,2

5 Pecinová Sofie 2009 Pš 00:55,3

6 Stránská Eliška 2009 Pš 00:55,6

7 Ferenčíková Sofie 2009 SCAPAP 00:56,0

8 Pešková Amálie 2009 Pš 00:56,3

9 Hurychová Vanda 2009 SCAPAP 00:57,0

10 Klugarová Barbora 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,2

11 Lukášová Rozálie 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,8

12 Pintérová Laura 2009 Pš 00:59,9

13 Hrubá Nela 2009 Pš 00:59,9

14 Večeřová Ema 2009 SCAPAP 01:00,1

15 Finková Lucie 2009 SCAPAP 01:00,7

16 Voldánová Laura 2009 Pš 01:02,6

17 Panchártková Sofie 2009 Pš 01:02,9

18 Zelendová Tereza 2009 PKPar 01:04,1

19 Morávková Natálie 2009 SCAPAP 01:04,5

20 Vydržalová Lada 2009 PkPar 01:07,9

21 Krejčíková Eliška 2009 PKPar 01:16,0

22 Blažková Justýna 2009 SCAPAP

23 Ryšavá Valerie 2009 PKPar



8. 50 ZNAK ŽAČKY 2008 a starší

1 Ludvíková Tereza 2008 PKPar 00:42,0

2 Hatlapatková Sára 2008 PKPar 00:46,5

3 Sarauerová Anna 2007 Pš 00:46,6

4 Vovsová Kristýna 2008 PKPar 00:46,8

5 Filipová Markéta 2008 PKPar 00:47,7

6 Siantová Marie 2008 SCAPAP 00:48,3

7 Dvořáčková Gabriela 2008 SCAPAP 00:51,1

8 Nováková Kateřina 2007 PKPar 00:51,4

9 Adamíková Barbora 2008 SCAPAP 00:52,2

10 Rybyšarová Lenka 2008 SCAPAP 00:52,8

11 Mareda Jasmína 2008 SCAPAP 00:52,9

12 Poláčková Ema 2008 SCAPAP 00:53,3

13 Hladíková Jana 2008 SCAPAP 00:54,1

14 Žáková Natálie 2007 SCAPAP 00:54,3

15 Synková Karolína 2008 PKPar 00:55,8

16 Křehká Markéta 2007 SCAPAP 00:57,5

17 Melicharová Barbora 2007 SCAPAP 01:05,0

18 Keřková Olga 2008 SCAPAP 01:05,1

19 Zumrová Lucie 2007 PKPar 01:06,7

20 Dostálová Emílie 2008 PKPar 01:06,7

21 Sochorová Eliška 2008 Pš 01:10,3

22 Hamáková Adéla 2008 SCAPAP 01:17,2

23 Moravcová Tereza 2008 SCAPAP 01:23,9



9. 25 PRSA 2011

NIKDO

10. 25 PRSA ŽÁCI 2010

1 Rohlík Václav 2010 SCAPAP 00:28,3

2 Šprinc Jakub 2010 PKPar 00:29,2

3 Kerner Tomáš 2010 SCAPAP 00:30,4

4 Hemerka Michal 2010 SCAPAP 00:36,4

5 Šeda Daniel 2010 Pš 00:36,6

6 Hladík David 2010 SCAPAP 00:37,6

7 Plašil Radim 2010 PKPar 00:38,4

8 Hyxa Jiří 2010 PkPar 00:39,5

9 Dudek Matěj 2010 PKPar 00:40,3

10 Málek Jan 2010 PKPar 00:41,4

11. 25 PRSA ŽAČKY 2011

1 Klusáčková Barbora 2011 Pš 00:31,4

2 Malochová Alžběta 2011 Pš 00:35,3

3 Michálková Magdaléna 2011 SCAPAP 00:37,2

4 Mynaříková Eliška 2011 SCAPAP 00:41,2

5 Laurynová Magdaléna 2011 PKPar 00:42,3

6 Říhová Anežka 2011 SCAPAP 00:52,9

12. 25 PRSA  ŽAČKY 2010

1 Schejbalová Nikol 2010 PKPar 00:31,6

2 Muková Elen 2010 Pš 00:33,2



13. 50 PRSA ŽÁCI 2009

1 Válek Tomáš 2009 SCAPAP 00:51,7

2 Cejnar Marek 2009 SCAPAP 00:57,7

3 Volánek Jan 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,6

4 Procházka Antonín 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,6

5 Krpálek Ondřej 2009 PKPar 00:58,8

6 Němec Antonín 2009 PKPar 00:59,7

7 Vysoudil Lukáš 2009 Pš 01:00,0

8 Klusáček Jan 2009 Pš 01:02,8

9 Pišta Radek 2009 SCAPAP 01:04,4

10 Jirásek David 2009 SCAPAP 01:08,5

11 Šedivý Roman 2009 SCAPAP 01:09,4

12 Němec Kryštof 2009 SCAPAP 01:19,1

13 Rusinko Mikuláš 2009 SCAPAP 01:23,5

14 Kucián Petr 2009 SCAPAP 01:26,2

14. 50 PRSA ŽÁCI 2008 a starší

1 Talacko Matyáš 2008 PKPar 00:50,6

2 Maloch Václav 2008 PKPar 00:51,9

3 Odvárka Šimon 2008 SCAPAP 00:52,0

4 Brožek Josef 2008 PKPar 00:52,8

5 Chmelař Štěpán 2007 SCAPAP 00:53,5

6 Slouka Vítek 2008 PKPar 00:54,1

7 Finek Tomáš 2007 PKPar 00:54,7

8 Puš Dominik 2008 PKPar 00:54,7

9 Jiroušek Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 00:55,5

10 Kyncl Václav 2008 Pš 00:57,2

11 Doskočil Aleš 2007 SCAPAP 00:58,8

12 Morávek Lukáš 2007 SCAPAP 00:59,1

13 Dufek Vilém 2007 PKPar 00:59,2

14 Nápravník Mikuláš 2008 PKPar 01:00,6

15 Dařbuján Matouš 2007 PKPar 01:02,5

16 Al-Robai Hani 2008 SCAPAP 01:02,6

17 Havránek Milan 2008 SCAPAP 01:03,6

18 Hlaváček Jakub 2008 Pš 01:04,0

19 Vafka Tobiáš 2007 SCAPAP 01:05,5

20 Zeman Ondřej 2008 SCAPAP 01:06,4

21 Bouček Václav 2008 Pš 01:07,2

22 Chovan Alex 2008 SCAPAP 01:08,3

23 Vavřín Jan 2007 SCAPAP 01:16,5

24 Dyntar Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 01:20,0

25 Ben David 2007 SCAPAP 01:30,8



15. 50 PRSA ŽAČKY 2009

1 Kopáčová Veronika 2009 PKPar 00:53,2

2 Derikova Zuzana 2009 PKPar 00:53,5

3 Targošová Eva 2009 PKPar 00:55,5

4 Večeřová Ema 2009 SCAPAP 01:00,2

5 Ferenčíková Sofie 2009 SCAPAP 01:01,1

6 Pešková Amálie 2009 Pš 01:03,3

7 Stránská Eliška 2009 Pš 01:04,4

8 Zelendová Tereza 2009 PKPar 01:04,9

9 Serbouti Yasmina 2009 Pš 01:04,9

10 Morávková Natálie 2009 SCAPAP 01:04,9

11 Klugarová Barbora 2009 SCAPAP 01:05,5

12 Voldánová Laura 2009 Pš 01:08,8

13 Lukášová Rozálie 2009 SCAPAP 01:10,1

14 Pecinová Sofie 2009 Pš 01:12,7

15 Finková Lucie 2009 SCAPAP 01:13,5

16 Panchártková Sofie 2009 Pš 01:13,5

17 Vydržalová Lada 2009 PkPar 01:15,4

18 Hurychová Vanda 2009 SCAPAP 01:21,8

19 Krejčíková Eliška 2009 PKPar 01:23,2

20 Ryšavá Valerie 2009 PKPar

16. 50 PRSA ŽAČKY 2008 a starší

1 Ludvíková Tereza 2008 PKPar 00:51,8

2 Poláčková Ema 2008 SCAPAP 00:52,5

3 Křehká Markéta 2007 SCAPAP 00:53,3

4 Vovsová Kristýna 2008 PKPar 00:54,1

5 Žáková Natálie 2007 SCAPAP 00:54,3

6 Mareda Jasmína 2008 SCAPAP 00:54,4

7 Hatlapatková Sára 2008 PKPar 00:54,5

8 Nováková Kateřina 2007 PKPar 00:55,0

9 Hladíková Jana 2008 SCAPAP 00:55,1

10 Dvořáčková Gabriela 2008 SCAPAP 00:55,4

11 Sarauerová Anna 2007 Pš 00:56,3

12 Filipová Markéta 2008 PKPar 00:56,7

13 Siantová Marie 2008 SCAPAP 00:58,1

14 Adamíková Barbora 2008 SCAPAP 00:58,2

15 Melicharová Barbora 2007 SCAPAP 00:58,4

16 Synková Karolína 2008 PKPar 01:00,4

17 Rybyšarová Lenka 2008 SCAPAP 01:03,2

18 Dostálová Emílie 2008 PKPar 01:04,1

19 Keřková Olga 2008 SCAPAP 01:06,3

20 Hamáková Adéla 2008 SCAPAP 01:36,7

21 Moravcová Tereza 2008 SCAPAP 01:46,6



17. 25VZN ŽÁCI 2011

1 Peška Adam 2011 Pš 00:32,9

2 Šoustek Jan 2011 Pš 00:40,4

3 Vavřín Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:42,6

3 Voráček David 2011 Pš 00:42,6

5 Mišák Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:43,5

6 Boštička Karel Max 2011 Pš 00:49,3

18. 25 VZN ŽÁCI 2010

1 Rohlík Václav 2010 SCAPAP 00:33,9

2 Hemerka Michal 2010 SCAPAP 00:33,9

3 Ždímal Jan 2010 Pš 00:39,1

4 Doubravský Václav 2010 Pš 00:39,2

5 Plašil Radim 2010 PKPar 00:42,5

6 Barva Tomaš 2010 Pš 00:43,7

7 Hladík David 2010 SCAPAP 00:45,0

8 Kerner Tomáš 2010 SCAPAP 00:45,1

9 Braborec Zdeněk 2010 Pš 00:58,4

19. 25VZN ŽAČKY 2011

1 Klusáčková Barbora 2011 Pš 00:29,4

2 Laurynová Magdaléna 2011 PKPar 00:32,4

3 Pintérova Luisa 2011 Pš 00:33,7

4 Malochová Alžběta 2011 Pš 00:34,6

5 Sochorová Michaela 2012 Pš 00:36,8

6 Zemanová Klára 2012 SCAPAP 00:38,1

7 Michálková Magdaléna 2011 SCAPAP 00:40,1

8 Mynaříková Eliška 2011 SCAPAP 00:41,0

9 Červenková Ema 2011 Pš 00:42,3

10 Simonová Kateřina 2011 Pš 00:42,5

11 Škodová Tereza 2011 PKPar 00:42,8

1 Lukášová Aneta 2011 Pš 00:43,7

2 Synková Markéta 2012 PKPar 00:53,6

3 Vachová Tereza 2011 Pš

4 Říhová Anežka 2011 SCAPAP

20. 25VZN ŽAČKY 2010

1 Melicharová Tereza 2010 PKPar 00:26,4

2 Musilová Ema 2010 PŠ 00:31,3

3 Boučková Klára 2010 Pš 00:32,5

4 Muková Elen 2010 Pš 00:35,2

5 Dudková Anna 2010 PKPar 00:35,4



21. 25VZ ŽÁCI 2011

1 Peška Adam 2011 Pš 00:26,7

2 Němec Petr 2011 PKPar 00:31,4

3 Šoustek Jan 2011 Pš 00:38,7

4 Boštička Karel Max 2011 Pš 00:44,2

22. 25 VZ ŽÁCI 2010

1 Rohlík Václav 2010 SCAPAP 00:25,6

2 Šeda Daniel 2010 Pš 00:26,0

3 Šprinc Jakub 2010 PKPar 00:27,6

4 Hemerka Michal 2010 SCAPAP 00:28,0

5 Kerner Tomáš 2010 SCAPAP 00:30,5

6 Gančarčík Filip 2010 PKPar 00:31,2

7 Plašil Radim 2010 Pk Par 00:31,3

8 Dudek Matěj 2010 PKPar 00:32,9

9 Doubravský Václav 2010 Pš 00:33,0

10 Málek Jan 2010 PKPar 00:33,4

11 Hladík David 2010 SCAPAP 00:34,5

12 Ždímal Jan 2010 Pš 00:38,8

13 Hyxa Jiří 2010 PkPar 00:41,3

23. 25VZ ŽAČKY 2011

1 Klusáčková Barbora 2011 Pš 00:20,7

2 Michálková Magdaléna 2011 SCAPAP 00:28,9

3 Laurynová Magdaléna 2011 PKPar 00:29,0

4 Pintérova Luisa 2011 Pš 00:29,5

5 Malochová Alžběta 2011 Pš 00:30,6

6 Mynaříková Eliška 2011 SCAPAP 00:36,4

7 Škodová Tereza 2011 PKPar 00:37,2

8 Zemanová Klára 2012 SCAPAP 00:40,1

9 Chrudimská Nikol 2011 Pš 00:58,4

10 Říhová Anežka 2011 SCAPAP

24. 25VZ ŽAČKY 2010

1 Schejbalová Nikol 2010 PKPar 00:24,0

2 Melicharová Tereza 2010 PKPar 00:25,6

3 Musilová Ema 2010 PŠ 00:27,9

4 Boučková Klára 2010 Pš 00:28,5

5 Dostálová Alžběta 2010 PKPar 00:30,3

6 Dudková Anna 2010 PKPar 00:31,7

7 Muková Elen 2010 Pš 00:31,7

8 Sokolová Bára 2010 PKPar 00:35,7



25. 50VZ ŽÁCI 2009

1 Válek Tomáš 2009 SCAPAP 00:39,4

2 Cejnar Marek 2009 SCAPAP 00:42,7

3 Klusáček Jan 2009 Pš 00:43,0

4 Procházka Antonín 2009 SCAPAP 00:48,2

5 Vysoudil Lukáš 2009 Pš 00:48,4

6 Volánek Jan 2009 SCAPAP 00:49,9

7 Jirásek David 2009 SCAPAP 00:50,8

8 Němec Kryštof 2009 SCAPAP 00:54,7

9 Němec Antonín 2009 PKPar 00:55,2

10 Šedivý Roman 2009 SCAPAP 00:57,7

11 Pišta Radek 2009 SCAPAP 00:58,1

12 Herynk Alex 2009 Pš 01:02,2

13 Krpálek Ondřej 2009 PKPar 01:04,7

14 Mutl Richard 2009 Pš 01:08,7

15 Plašil Radim 2009 PKPar 01:09,3

16 Kucián Petr 2009 SCAPAP 01:11,4

17 Poláček Jakub 2009 Pš 01:12,4

26. 50VZ ŽÁCI 2008 a starší

1 Odvárka Šimon 2008 SCAPAP 00:36,3

2 Slouka Vítek 2008 PKPar 00:37,7

3 Jiroušek Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 00:38,7

4 Brožek Josef 2008 PKPar 00:39,3

5 Talacko Matyáš 2008 PKPar 00:40,4

6 Maloch Václav 2008 PKPar 00:41,4

7 Puš Dominik 2008 PKPar 00:41,7

8 Chmelař Štěpán 2007 SCAPAP 00:43,0

9 Finek Tomáš 2007 PKPar 00:44,7

10 Morávek Lukáš 2007 SCAPAP 00:44,8

11 Kyncl Václav 2008 Pš 00:46,7

12 Dařbuján Matouš 2007 PKPar 00:47,2

13 Vašina Lukáš 2007 Pš 00:48,1

14 Dufek Vilém 2007 PKPar 00:49,3

15 Doskočil Aleš 2007 SCAPAP 00:50,1

16 Al-Robai Hani 2008 SCAPAP 00:50,4

17 Bouček Václav 2008 Pš 00:51,3

18 Nápravník Mikuláš 2008 PKPar 00:54,1

19 Zeman Ondřej 2008 SCAPAP 00:55,0

20 Pejchal František 2008 PKPar 00:56,4

21 Chovan Alex 2008 SCAPAP 00:56,8

22 Mazuch Ondřej 2008 Pš 00:57,5

23 Hlaváček Jakub 2008 Pš 00:58,4

24 Havránek Milan 2008 SCAPAP 00:59,4

25 Vavřín Jan 2007 SCAPAP 01:01,0

26 Vafka Tobiáš 2007 SCAPAP 01:01,1

27 Dyntar Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 01:31,2



27. 50VZ ŽAČKY 2009

1 Kopáčová Veronika 2009 PKPar 00:42,8

2 Targošová Eva 2009 PKPar 00:45,4

3 Derikova Zuzana 2009 PKPar 00:46,6

4 Ferenčíková Sofie 2009 SCAPAP 00:49,6

5 Večeřová Ema 2009 SCAPAP 00:50,2

6 Serbouti Yasmina 2009 Pš 00:51,2

7 Stránská Eliška 2009 Pš 00:52,1

8 Lukášová Rozálie 2009 SCAPAP 00:53,1

9 Pešková Amálie 2009 Pš 00:54,6

10 Pintérová Laura 2009 Pš 00:55,7

11 Pecinová Sofie 2009 Pš 00:56,5

12 Morávková Natálie 2009 SCAPAP 00:56,7

13 Voldánová Laura 2009 Pš 01:01,0

14 Klugarová Barbora 2009 SCAPAP 01:01,9

15 Zelendová Tereza 2009 PKPar 01:02,9

16 Panchártková Sofie 2009 Pš 01:03,4

17 Finková Lucie 2009 SCAPAP 01:05,5

18 Hurychová Vanda 2009 SCAPAP 01:06,5

19 Vydržalová Lada 2009 PkPar 01:07,8

20 Krejčíková Eliška 2009 PKPar 01:11,9

21 Hrubá Nela 2009 Pš 01:25,0

22 Blažková Justýna 2009 SCAPAP

28. 50VZ ŽAČKY 2008 a starší

1 Ludvíková Tereza 2008 PKPar 00:37,9

2 Poláčková Ema 2008 SCAPAP 00:39,9

3 Hatlapatková Sára 2008 PKPar 00:41,4

4 Sarauerová Anna 2007 Pš 00:41,6

5 Dvořáčková Gabriela 2008 SCAPAP 00:41,6

6 Siantová Marie 2008 SCAPAP 00:42,0

7 Vovsová Kristýna 2008 PKPar 00:42,6

8 Žáková Natálie 2007 SCAPAP 00:42,9

9 Filipová Markéta 2008 PKPar 00:43,9

10 Adamíková Barbora 2008 SCAPAP 00:44,6

11 Hladíková Jana 2008 SCAPAP 00:45,6

12 Nováková Kateřina 2007 PKPar 00:47,3

13 Mareda Jasmína 2008 SCAPAP 00:47,4

14 Rybyšarová Lenka 2008 SCAPAP 00:47,8

15 Křehká Markéta 2007 SCAPAP 00:48,1

16 Melicharová Barbora 2007 SCAPAP 00:53,6

17 Dostálová Emílie 2008 PKPar 00:54,8

18 Synková Karolína 2008 PKPar 00:55,9

19 Zumrová Lucie 2007 PKPar 01:01,2

20 Keřková Olga 2008 SCAPAP 01:07,9

21 Hamáková Adéla 2008 SCAPAP 01:17,3



29. 25 PN ŽÁCI 2011

NIKDO

30. 25PN ŽÁCI 2010

NIKDO

31 PN ŽAČKY 2011

NIKDO

32. PN ŽAČKY 2010

NIKDO

33  25M ŽÁCI 2009

NIKDO

34. 25M ŽACI 2008 a starší

1 Odvárka Šimon 2008 SCAPAP 00:18,6

2 Válek Tomáš 2009 SCAPAP 00:19,0

3 Jiroušek Matěj 2008 SCAPAP 00:21,3

4 Chmelař Štěpán 2007 SCAPAP 00:21,6

5 Talacko Matyáš 2008 PKPar 00:21,8

6 Slouka Vítek 2008 PKPar 00:22,0

7 Maloch Václav 2008 PKPar 00:23,2

8 Brožek Josef 2008 PKPar 00:24,0

9 Puš Dominik 2008 PKPar 00:24,3

10 Finek Tomáš 2007 PKPar 00:24,5

35. 25M ŽAČKY 2009

NIKDO

36. 25M ŽAČKY 2008 a starší

1 Ludvíková Tereza 2008 PKPar 00:19,3

2 Siantová Marie 2008 SCAPAP 00:20,6

3 Kopáčová Veronika 2009 PKPar 00:21,4

4 Derikova Zuzana 2009 PKPar 00:21,7

5 Filipová Markéta 2008 PKPar 00:22,0

6 Hatlapatková Sára 2008 PKPar 00:22,5

7 Poláčková Ema 2008 SCAPAP 00:23,0

8 Hladíková Jana 2008 SCAPAP 00:23,4

9 Vovsová Kristýna 2008 PKPar 00:23,7

10 Targošová Eva 2009 PKPar 00:24,2

11 Nováková Kateřina 2007 PKPar 00:24,4

12 Dvořáčková Gabriela 2008 SCAPAP 00:24,8

13 Synková Karolína 2008 PKPar 00:25,6

14 Rybyšarová Lenka 2008 SCAPAP 00:29,0

37. 25 ZNAK NOHY ŽÁCI 2011

1 Šoustek Jan 2011 Pš 00:41,6

2 Peška Adam 2011 Pš 00:43,2



3 Vavřín Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:48,1

4 Boštička Karel Max 2011 Pš 00:50,6

5 Voráček David 2011 Pš 00:52,4

6 Mišák Tomáš 2011 Pš 00:57,2



38. 25 ZNAK  NOHY ŽÁCI 2010

1 Rohlík Václav 2010 SCAPAP 00:38,0

2 Hemerka Michal 2010 SCAPAP 00:42,4

3 Doubravský Václav 2010 Pš 00:44,9

4 Ždímal Jan 2010 Pš 00:50,6

5 Hladík David 2010 SCAPAP 00:53,6

6 Kerner Tomáš 2010 SCAPAP 01:13,3

7 Braborec Zdeněk 2010 Pš 01:18,3

39. 25 ZNAK  NOHY ŽAČKY 2011

1 Pintérova Luisa 2011 Pš 00:37,5

2 Chrudimská Nikol 2011 Pš 00:41,2

3 Zemanová Klára 2012 SCAPAP 00:43,3

4 Červenková Ema 2011 PŠ 00:45,5

5 Simonová Kateřina 2011 Pš 00:46,2

6 Michálková Magdaléna 2011 SCAPAP 00:48,2

7 Vachová Tereza 2011 Pš 00:52,1

8 Mynaříková Eliška 2011 SCAPAP 00:53,6

9 Synková Markéta 2012 PKPar 00:58,5

10 Laurynová Magdaléna 2011 PKPar

40. 25 ZNAK NOHY ŽAČKY 2010

1 Musilová Ema 2010 PŠ 00:38,7

2 Boučková Klára 2010 Pš 00:39,3

2 Dostálová Alžběta 2010 00:39,3

3 Dudková Anna 2010 PKPar 00:39,6


